FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0861-0027 07-13-2000



101402706

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TENI	
To	
T &	
. 6	
N.	
	·=`

		RECORDATION	N FORM COVER SH	EET	- 60 <b>1</b>
6.12			ENTS ONLY		2,6 2,7 2,7
O: The Commis	sioner of Patents an	d Trademarks; Please re	ecord the attached original do		in C
Submission	Type		Conveyance Ty	pe	Ť ==
New			Assignment 🔀	Security Agree	ment
	ion (Non-Recordat	tion)			
Document	ID#		License	Change of Nan	ne
Correction	of PTO Error				
Reel#		Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective	Document			U.S. Governmen	
Reel#		Frame #		NLY by U.S. Government A	•
Conveying F	Party/ios)			mental File Secre	
Jonveying F	arty (les)		Mark it additional	names of conveying parties	Execution Da
lame (line 1)	KANTSCHUK, Am	oir			Month Day Y 6/11/2000
(					
lame (line 2)					
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Yea
ame (line 1)					7
n - 41 - 60					10110
lame (line 2)	<u> </u>				9591+8
Receiving Pa	arty		Mark if additiona	al names of receiving part	ties attached
lame (line 1)	ACTELIS NETWO	RKS INC.			ument to be record
lame (line 2)				recelv	ving party is not alled in the United
				States	s, an appointment
ddress (line 1)	1301 Marina Villag	je Pkwy		repres	omestic sentative is attache
ddress (line 2)	Suite 320				gnation must be a rate document fron
ddress (line 3)	Alameda		CA	94501 Assign	nment.)
	City		State/Country	Zip Code	***
omestic Re	presentative N	lame and Address	S Enter for th	e first Receiving Party on	lv.
Name					
ddress (line 1)					
ddress (line 2)					
ddress (line 3)					<del></del>
ddress (line 4)					

Public burder reporting for this collection of information is estimated to take approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheat to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date need to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMS Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010903 FRAME: 0493** 

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	519B	Page 2	2		nt and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Addre	SS Area Code an	nd Telephone Numbe	er (70	03) 486-0600
Name	Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & (	Cohen-Zedek			
Address (line 1)	One Crystal Park, Suit	e 210, 2011 Crystal D	rive		
Address (line 2)	Arlington, VA 22202-3	709			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
9	Enter the total number of including any attachment	s.	conveyance documen	t	# 2
• •	lumber(s) or Patent		<b>1</b>	tional numbers	
	er the Patent Application Nur Patent Application Numb	· ·		TH numbers for the atent Number	
	s being filed together with a <u>r</u> t named executing Inventor.	new Patent Application, er	nter the date the patent a	application was	June 11,2000
	eration Treaty (PCT)				
Enter Po	CT application number	PCT	PCT		PCT
only if a	U.S. Application Number	r		<del></del>	<del></del>
has not	been assigned.	PCT	PCT		PCT
Number of Pr		ne total number of prope	erties involved.	# [1	
Fee Amount	Fee an	nount for Properties List	ed (37 CFR 3.41);	\$ 40.00	
Deposit /	payment by deposit account or it		sit Account 🔀	# 05-06	49
	•	ation to charge additional	fees:	Yes 🛛 No	
Statement an		evenous or criaide and innuisa.	7		
attached indicated	est of my knowledge and I copy is a true copy of the I herein. rk S. Cohen	belief, the foregoing info	ornation is true and c alges to deposit acco	orrect and any unt are authori	zed, as June 12, 2000
	f Person Signing		Signature		Date
	<del>-</del> -				

PATENT REEL: 010903 FRAME: 0494

Docket No.:

P-3241-US

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, <u>KANTSCHUK, Amir</u> residing at 7 Haetzel Street, Ramat Gan 52284, Israel

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Actelis Networks Inc., located at 1301 Marina Village Pkwy, Suite 320, Alameda CA 94501, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application having Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen-Zedek Docket Number P-3241-US and is entitled

## BANDWIDTH MANAGEMENT FOR DSL MODEM POOL

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify

PATENT REEL: 010903 FRAME: 0495 in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

**COVENANT** with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: X Cilar 11.06.00 Witness: X Cilar Pozen  1 35 hohogua st.  X Herzeliga ISPAEZ	[Signature] [Name] [Address]	* Alantschuk KANTSCHUK, Amir	[L.S.]
Date:			[L.S.]
Witness:	[Signature]		
	[Name]		
	[Address]		
			n e i
Date:			[L.S.]
Witness:	[Signature]		
	[Name]		
	[Address]		
•			
Date:			[L.S.]
Witness:	[Signature]		
. A.	[Name]		
	[Address]		

**RECORDED: 06/12/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010903 FRAME: 0496